507905446 05/15/2023

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7952571

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
TAKTIA LLC	12/02/2015

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SHAPER TOOLS, INC.
Street Address:	724 BRANNAN STREET
City:	SAN FRANCISCO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94103

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17821461

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (650) 906-7042

**Email:** ptocommunications@almanacip.com

Correspondent Name: ALMANAC IP ADVISORS LLP

Address Line 1: 22 HOFFMAN AVE

Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SHP001USCO06
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SATYADEV RAJESH PATEL
SIGNATURE:	/SATYADEV RAJESH PATEL/
DATE SIGNED:	05/15/2023

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Taktia\_Shaper#page1.tif source=Taktia\_Shaper#page2.tif source=Taktia\_Shaper#page3.tif

PATENT 507905446 REEL: 063636 FRAME: 0391



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY UNDER THE NAME OF "TAKTIA LLC" TO A DELAWARE CORPORATION, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "TAKTIA LLC" TO "SHAPER TOOLS, INC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SECOND DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2015, AT 1:57 O'CLOCK P.M.

Delaware

The First State

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

5223939 8100V SR# 20151156459

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Visited in source section of source of source

Authentication: 10531338

Date: 12-02-15

PATENT REEL: 063636 FRAME: 0392

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:57 PM 12/02/2015 FILED 01:57 PM 12/02/2015 SR 20151156459 - File Number 5223939

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO A CORPORATION PURSUANT TO SECTIONS 265 OF THE DELAWARE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW AND **SECTION 18-216**

OF THE DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT

TAKTIA LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Company"), certifies to the following facts relating to the conversion of the Company into SHAPER TOOLS, INC., a Delaware corporation (the "Conversion").

- 1. The name of the limited liability company immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Taktia LLC.
- 2. The date the Company's Certificate of Formation was filed in the State of Delaware is October 5, 2012.
- 3. The name of the corporation as set forth in the Delaware certificate of incorporation is Shaper Tools, Inc.
- 4. This Conversion will be effective upon the filing of the Certificate of Conversion.
- The Conversion has been approved in accordance with the provisions of Section 18-216 5. of the Delaware Limited Liability Act and Section 265 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

123820887 v1

PATENT REEL: 063636 FRAME: 0393 The undersigned authorized person has executed this Certificate of Conversion as of December 2, 2015.

# TAKTIA LLC

By:	/s/ Alec Rivers
Name:	Alec Rivers
Title:_/	Authorized Person

123820887 v1

PATENT REEL: 063636 FRAME: 0394

**RECORDED: 05/15/2023**